Otter Tail Power Company

Docket EL18-021

Total Benefits Expense

Adjusted Test Year Ended December 31, 2017

Attachment 7

Page 1 of 8

Line

No. Description Medical FAS 112 FAS 106 FAS 87 Total

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

1 Production Expense (15,361)$   8,226$   10,820$   2,517$   6,202$

2 Transmission Expense (6,282)   3,364   4,425   1,029   2,535$

3 Distribution Expense (12,074)   6,466   8,503   1,978   4,873$

4 Customer Accounts Expense (7,546)   4,042   5,315   1,236   3,047$

5 Customer Service & Information Expense (370)   198   260   61   150$

6 A&G Salaries, Supplies, Pensions & Benefits Expense (26,523)   14,203   18,679   4,345   10,704$

7 Total Benefits Expense (68,156)$   36,498$   48,002$   11,166$   27,511$

SOURCES:

Column b: Attachment 7, page 2, column d

Column c: Attachment 7, page 3, column d

Column d: Attachment 7, page 4, column d

Column e: Attachment 7, page 5, column d

Column f: Sum columns b through e

Sponsored By: Patrick Steffensen EL18-021 Settlement Staff ROE.xlsx:Attachment 7 Pg 1

Otter Tail Power Company

Docket EL18-021

Employee Benefits - Medical/Dental

Adjusted Test Year Ended December 31, 2017

Attachment 7

Page 2 of 8

Line

No. Description  Total Utility Allocator Allocator % SD

(a) (b) (c) (d)

Production

1 Base Demand (130,371)$   E1 9.364273% (12,208)$